The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi MazumdarBhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002

ebsite:www.bsgindia.orgEmail ld: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370724.23378667/

To All the State Secretaries. State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides. **INDIAN UNION**



Circular No.: 15시 /2020

: 20th Nov., 2020 Date

SUB: 100 YEARS OF RANGERING CELEBRATION: MOCK PARLIAMENT. **REF: 1. BSG NHQ CIRCULAR NO.123 / 2020 DATED 10TH SEPT 2020.**

2. BSG NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 151/2020 DATED 06TH NOV, 2020

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters!

In continuation to the circulars cited above, The Bharat Scouts and Guides National Head Quarters is pleased to inform that the LAST DATE FOR REGISTRATION along with uploading videos exclusively for the Rangers has been EXTENDED, owing to several requests, enabling for more participation. This celebration is in commemoration of Rangering Centenary Celebration.

MOCK PARLIAMENT- DIKHAVATI SANSAD.

Parliament is the Supreme Legislative Body of the Republic of India:

This educational activity is presently essential for Rangers. It's a TEAM EVENT where they need to re-create the Parliament session on any one of the topics given in the Guidelines, in Costumes for 18 to 20 minutes, record and upload to the link given below. Any number of teams can participate from each State/Region.

10 Rangers shall make a team and if required, number of Rangers can be increased. Ranger leader can also participate. Language should be either in English or Hindi.

Leader and her team shall plan the Mock Parliament activity for 18 minutes as first 2 minutes is for introduction of self, topic and characters.

Registration Link is http://bit.ly/MockParliament-Rangering100

Registration has opened on 24th Oct 2020 and closes on 27th Nov 2020 at 24 hours.

The State Associations and The District Associations are requested to further communicate the events to the Rangers to avail this opportunity and participate as per the detailed guidelines.

For further clarification, if any, please email to: rangeringvaledictory2020@gmail.com Thanking you,

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (G)

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi -110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector-62, Noida-201309, Uttar Pradesh.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club with a request to take necessary action.
- 6. All the Assistant Directors, The Bharat Scouts and Guides, Regional Offices for further follow-up.

JDG/YP/04.09.2020.